FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEAGUE CITY
AND VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LP

§
§
§

This First Amendment (“Amendment™) is entered into between the City of League City (“City”) and
Vulcan Construction Materials, LP (“Contractor’™) on the date set forth below,

RECITALS
WHEREAS, the City and Contractor entered into an Agreement (*Agreement”) on or about October 1,
2018 whereby Contractor agreed to provide crushed limestone material to repair various strect projects
throughout the city; and
WHEREAS, the City and Contractor wish to increase the total compensation under the Agreement by
$35,000 due to the increased need of crushed limestone to complete current strect projects by the City;

and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree to the following terms:

TERMS
1. The above-listed recitals are true and correct and hereby incorporated into this Amendment.

2. The total compensation under the Agreement is increased from $50,000 to $85,000.

3. Except as expressly provided in this Amendment, all other terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement shall continue in full force and effect as provided therein.

Executed this day of . 2019, (date to be filled in by City Secretary)

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LP

Ryan Ba&<, Arefl Sales Manager

CITY OF LEAGUE CITY

John Baumgartner, City Manager

ATTEST; APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Diana Stapp, City Secretary Office of the City Attorney

Page 1ol 1



